505769240 11/12/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5816056

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/01/2016	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HOVIONE INTERNATIONAL LIMITED	08/22/2016

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HOVIONE HOLDING LIMITED	08/22/2016

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	HOVIONE HOLDING LIMITED	
Street Address:	11/F AUBIN HOUSE	
Internal Address:	171-2 GLOUCESTER ROAD	
City:	WANCHAI	
State/Country:	HONG KONG	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16579224

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (972)731-2289

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9727312288

Email: dallaspatents@dfw.conleyrose.com

Correspondent Name: CONLEY ROSE, P.C.

Address Line 1: 5601 GRANITE PARKWAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 500

Address Line 4: PLANO, TEXAS 75024

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4137-14801	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RODNEY B. CARROLL	
SIGNATURE:	/Rodney B. Carroll/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/12/2019	

PATENT 505769240 REEL: 050991 FRAME: 0754

Total Attachments: 1

source=60149 EP Certification of Amalgamation - Hovione Holding Limited#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 050991 FRAME: 0755 编就 No. 0742686



合併證明書 CERTIFICATE OF AMALGAMATION

本人謹此證明 I hereby certify that

HOVIONE HOLDING LIMITED (0742686)

好利安有限公司 HOVIONE LIMITED (0067110)

及 and

HOVIONE INTERNATIONAL LIMITED (0132902)

將依據香港法例第622章《公司條例》第680/681條的規定合併。合併後的公司為:

will be amalgamated pursuant to the provisions of section 680 / 681 of the Companies Ordinance (Chapter 622 of the Laws of Hong Kong). The amalgamated company is:

HOVIONE HOLDING LIMITED (0742686)

合併的生效日期為二〇一六年 九 月 一日。 The effective date of the amalgamation is 1 September 2016.

本證明書於 二〇一六 年 八 月 二十二 日發出。 Issued on 22 August 2016.

Y.I.h

香港特別行政區公司註冊處處長鍾麗玲

Ms Ada L L CHUNG

Registrar of Companies

Hong Kong Special Administrative Region

PATENT REEL: 050991 FRAME: 0756

RECORDED: 11/12/2019